© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 12
Data Sheet
Cisco Nexus 31128PQ Switch
Product Overview
The Cisco Nexus
®
 31128PQ Switch is a dense, high-performance Layer 2 and 3, 10- and 40-Gbps switch that is a
member of the Cisco Nexus 3100 switches. The Nexus 3100 switches are the second-generation Cisco Nexus

 EN300386 ●
 KN24 ●
Ordering Information
Table 7 provides ordering information for the Cisco Nexus 31128PQ.
Table 7. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Chassis
N3K-C31128PQ-10GE Nexus 31128PQ, 96 SFP+ ports, 8 QSFP+ ports, 2RU switch
N9K-C9300-FAN3-B N9K Fan Module, Forward airflow (port side exhaust)
N9K-C9300-FAN3 N9K Fan Module, Reversed airflow (port side intake)
N9K-PAC-650W-B N9K 650W AC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust)
N9K-PAC-650W N9K 650W AC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake)
UCSC-PSU-930WDC N9K 930W DC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side intake)
UCS-PSU-6332-DC N9K 930W DC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side exhaust)
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 11 of 12
Part Number Description
Software Licenses
N3K-LAN1K9 Nexus 3000 Layer 3 LAN Enterprise License
Spares
N9K-C9300-FAN3-B= N9K Fan Module, Forward airflow (port side exhaust), Spare
N9K-C9300-FAN3= N9K Fan Module, Reversed airflow (port side intake), Spare
N9K-PAC-650W-B= N9K 650W AC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust), Spare
N9K-PAC-650W= N9K 650W AC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake), Spare
UCSC-PSU-930WDC= N9K 930W DC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side intake), Spare
UCS-PSU-6332-DC= N9K 930W DC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side exhaust), Spare
N9K-C9300-ACK N9K Accessory Kit
Service and Support
Cisco offers a wide range of services to help accelerate your success in deploying and optimizing the Cisco Nexus
3100 Series in your data center. The innovative Cisco Services offerings are delivered through a unique
combination of people, processes, tools, and partners and are focused on helping you increase operation efficiency